02/14/00

Form PTO 1595

1-31-82

03-15-2000

Atty. Dkt. No. 4889:70

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1012	88605 ed original documents or copies the	ereof
Paul H. Leamon	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	To
	Name: IEX Corporation	30°
	Internal Address:	.s.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		/50 /50
□Yes ⊠No		25 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2425 North Central Expressway, Sui	5 ==
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Street Address. 2425 North Central Expressway, Sur	16 700
Other	City: Richardson State: TX ZIP: 75080	
Execution Date: February 3, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	⊠ No
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is: 2/3/00 B. Patent No.(s)	22/1
A. Patent Application No.(s)	0 1/20 1	300
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
Name: David H. Judson	patente interveu	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: HUGHES & LUCE, L.L.P.		
	☐ Enclosed	- -
Street Address: 1717 Main Street, Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	11.
Street Address. 1717 Main Street, Suite 2000	o. Deposit account number.	
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	ccount)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	·
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.		
David H. Judson, Reg. No. 30,467	2/14/2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover shee	:t: 2
	ach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inforr	mation to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
·		
Fublic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated including time for reviewing the document and gathering the dassend comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. P. 1000C. Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management of the Comments of	ata needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cove Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information System	r sheet. s, PK2-

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

03/15/2000 DNGUYEN 00000099 09504330

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

REEL: 010600 FRAME: 0933

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:		
(1) Paul H. Leamon of McKinney, County of <u>COLL/IV</u> , State of <u>Texas</u> ;		
have invented certain improvements in		
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SKILLS-BASED PLANNING AND SCHEDULING IN A WORKFORCE CONTACT CENTER ENVIRONMENT		
and executed a United States patent application therefor on (1) February $\underline{\mathcal{3}}$, 2000; and		
WHEREAS, IEX Corporation, a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at Richardson, Texas 75080 (hereinafter called IEX), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IEX, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IEX, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IEX may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IEX.		
(1) Signed at <u>RICHARDSON</u> , <u>TEXAS</u> on February <u>3</u> , 2000.		
Paul H. Leamon		

004889.00048:495485.01

PATENT REEL: 010600 FRAME: 0934